M ner al
Fuel s,

Lubri cants
and Rel at ed

Mat eri al s

Ani nmal

Cheni cal s,
I ncl udi ng
and
Veget abl e
O ls/Fats

M scel -
| aneous
Manuf ac-

tured
Articles

526.

N

531.
520.
530.
543.
528.
518.
512.
510.
505.
517.
539.
555.
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586. 3r
610. 3r
650. 1
675.3
651.5
648. 5
643. 4
636. 7
646. 5

183.

©

179.
179.
180.
181.
181.
181.
182.
184.
186.
188.
189.
191.
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198.
201.
201.
204.
202.
196.
194.
189.
189.
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Manuf ac- Machi nery
tured Goods and
Classified Transport
Chi efly Equi pnent
by Materi al

161.0 147. 8

160. 4 147. 2r

159. 3r 147. 7r
159.6 147. 4r

160. 4 147.5
161.0 147.6

161. 3 147. 4
161.5 147. 7

161. 8 148. 1
161.5 148. 2
161.5 148. 2

161. 8 148. 1
161.8 148. 7

162. 4 148. 3

163. 2 149. 2
164.0 150. 2
165.1 150. 3

165. 8 150.5

166. 3 150.5
166.5 150.5

166. 7 150.5

166. 8 150. 4

182.

©

182.
182.
181.
181.
181.
181.
181.
182.
182.
182.
186.
186.
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187.
188.
189.
189.
189.
190.
190.
190.
190.
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General Whol esale Price Index in the Philippines
(1998 =100)
Crude

Bever ages Materi al s,

Peri od All and I nedi bl e
Itens Food Tobacco Except
Fuel s

2010 202.9 182.0 164.0 193.5
January 201.4r 180.9 162. 2 157. 6
February 201. 4r 181. 8r 162. 3 182. Or
Mar ch 202.2r 182.4r 162. 8 170.9
Apri | 202.9 180. 8 163.0 170.9
May 201. 8 180. 8 163.0 172.8
June 201. 3 181. 2 163. 4 178.6
July 200.5 179.2 163. 4 186. 3
August 201.6 181. 2 164.5 197.0
Sept enber 201.2 180.4 164.6 208. 4
Cct ober 203.1 181. 2 164.6 222.5
Novenber 207.5 186. 1 166. 8 227.8
Decenber 210. 2 187.5 166.9 247.5
2011
January 214.9 189. 3 168.0 274.3
February 218.9 191.1 171.6 296.1
Mar ch 221. 4 190.0 172.9 262.4
Apri | 224.6 189.1 173.8 295.4
May 222.0 188. 1 174.7 284.7
June 221.2 188. 7 175.3 268.6
July 220.1 188. 2 175.3 253.6
August 218. 3 188. 4 175. 4 215. 8
Sept enber 219.7 189.8 175. 4 217.0
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